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Date: 13.04.2004
To,
The Secretary,
Ravi Co-operative Society,
Survey No. 74/3,
Maredpally,
SECUNDERABAD.

Dear Sir/Madam,
Sub: Application for 1/2 inch water connection and sewerage connection.

We have purchased Plot No.140 in Ravi Co-operative Society, Mahindra Hills, vide registered sale
deed bearing No. 433/95, dated 31.08.1995. We have subsequently obtained sanction for
construction, vide permission No. 648, dated 10.02.2003.

We have completed the construction of the house. We request you to provide a 1/2 inch municipal
water connection to our premises. We have already laid the necessary pipes upto the society's main
water pipe. At the moment there is no sewerage connection in front of my plot. We request you to
provide us the sewerage connection upto my plot.

We are willing to pay the necessary fees/charges for provision of the same.
Thank You.

Yours Sincerely,
For SYEID MIEHIDE,

.

SOHAM MODI
Managing Director
Encl:

1. Copy of sale deed.
2. Copy of Specific Power of Attomey




Date: 13.04.2004
To,
The Secretary,
Ravi Co-operative Society,
Survey No. 74/3,
Maredpally,
SECUNDERABAD.

Dear Sir/Madam,
Sub: Application for 1/2 inch water connection and sewerage connection.

We have purchased Plot No.141 in Ravi Co-operative Society, Mahindra Hills, vide registered sale
deed bearing No. 435/95, dated 31.08.1995. We have subsequently obtained sanction for
construction, vide permission No. 647, dated 10.02.2003.

We have completed the construction of the house. We request you to provide a 1/2 inch municipal
water connection to our premises. We have already laid the necessary pipes upto the society's main
water pipe. At the moment there is no sewerage connection in front of my plot. We request you to
provide us the sewerage connection upto my plot.

We are willing to pay the necessary fees/charges for provision of the same.
Thank You.

Yours Sincerely,
For RAZIA BANO®,

Mt

W

Managing Director

Encl:
1. Copy of sale deed.
2. Copy of Specific Power of Attorney
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sohammodi@hotmail.com

From: "syed mehdi” <mehdisyed@hotmail.com>
To: <schammodi@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, October 15, 2003 4:44 AM

Attach: NRE ACCOUNT STATEMENT him
Subject: Re: Housing Loan

Dear Soham,

Regarding loan | need atleast Rs. 20,00,000/-in order to complete Mahendra Hills Project and
regarding statement of NRE account can you check with the bank whether the statement
downloaded through internet will do or they want print out from bank, if they insist then | can arrange
fiom miy bank also, any way 1 will email you can print and check with them., but I don't know the
attachment wili open or not if not 1 will fax vou. All other requirements I can arrange without any
problem.

Anrv news about rent and advance payment from Holool if you receive it you can ask accountant to
deposit in your account at SBU and use it for expenses.

Regarding this loan you are talking about which bank so that | can download the application form and
see other details,

That's all tor now,

Regards

o

Mehdi

15-Oct-03
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MATERIAL REQUIRMENT

ITEM QUNTITY length of rod
of 10m
steeol

16@ 900 kg §6 no

12@ 150 kg 17 no

10@ §70kg 93 no

8@ 250 kg 63 no

cemeont 62 bags :

sand 4.5 m3 1160 cft

Balast 6 m3 112 cft

For colummi footing only
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Soham Modi - Hotmail

From: "syed mehdi" <mehdisyed@hotmail.com>
To: <sohammodi@hotmail.com>
Sent: 05 June, 2003 12:43 AM

Subject: Re: Regd Mahendra hilis site

Dear Soham,

Well regarding Mahendra Hills first they said to reduce height and we revised and submitted the
drawings but still they sanctioned one floor only ok still I would like to go for G + 1 as 1 don't think
there will be much problem as all other houses in the area are three floors etc.

Regarding work you can start the person who is incharge for the society is Mr. Sanjeeva Reddy his
mobile Phone no. is 9849402779 Resi 27730371 he is ok already for the Society i had donated
one truck of cement for Sai Baba mandir and one main door of teak wood which he said is for Rs.
20,000 so ifrequire any sort of clarification and help for anything you can ask Mr. Kanaka Rao to
contact him he will help us out.

My main concemn is the area of site is low we will have to raise the building enough so that water
flowing from hill should not enter you can have a look of house opposite to our site and they had
raised enough from ground and also constructed G + 3.

Regarding budget our plan is to spend at the most Rs. 30,00,000 for both the houses, so you please
try to control your best because Banjara project was something different for us whereas this is for
rental purpose so from my side there will not be any additional request either in designing or
construction items in order to control cost its all upto you.

Regarding windows of Aluminum, Marble and Ceramic is acceptable to me its your decision from
my side my only concern is the area as it is low so we have to raise enough.

We already have the assesment done for Municipality Tax and Power supply for one house, in any
case if we want three phase you will have to apply again.

Regarding bore well and stone cutting you can start immediately without any problem and one more
request, my children wants it to be on their name and my wife is requesting you especially to erect
a sign board as

CONSTRUCION OF KAMRAN
AND
FURQAN VILLA'S

1 cannot think of this where to erect but as she is insisting you please try do it where ever you think
it is appropriate.

By the way whats the progress for RM Mansion any way my Mom & Sister in law had visited the
site and they are impressed with the work and also they liked green color of slopes.

Thats all for now.

Regards,

05-Jun-03

- Page 2 of 2
)

Mehdi

>From: "Soham Modi"

>To: "syed mehdi"

>Subject: Re: Regd funds transfer

>Date: Wed, 4 Jun 2003 11:10:18 +0530

>

>Dear Medhi,

>

>The sanction plan of the Mahendra Hills site is only for one floor. The sanctioning authority has
struck off the upper floor. Are you aware of it? Do you want to construct G + 1?

>

>I spoke to Subash Narain about the plan. He says the plan is OK and we should we go ahead with
the same plan. At best we can convert the lobby on the 1st floor to a terrace in one of the two houses.
I have asked him to go ahead and make the final plans.

>

>Can we start the construction immediately? We have to start with rock cutting, make a bore, apply
for two three phase electricity meters and one water connection.

>

> would advise that you make simple houses with simple specs like: Al windows, marble in
drawing & dinning only, rest in ceramic, etc. In such a case the cost per house will be around 12 to
15 lacs. You will have to provide fans, tubelights, kitchen furniture & wardrobes in order to lease the
premises. That may cost about 1 to 2 lacs per house. Since you are going to lease the premises the
tenants are likely to spoil expensive items. Therefore we should avoid using expensive items.

>

>Regards,

>

>Soham Modi

05-Jun-03
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